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July 30, 2001        File No: NWB1BOS9801 
 
To:  Distribution List 
 
Re: Final Submission HBJV 
 
 
Please find attached for your information a letter dated July 30, 2001 from Hope Bay Joint Venture with 
regards to the renewal of NWB1BOS9801.  
  
 
Sincerely, 
 
  
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 
 
 
cc. Distribution List 



Distribution List – NWB1BOS9801-July 30, 2001 
Hope Bay Joint Venture Hugh Wilson      Fax: 604-980-0731hwilson@miramarmining.com; 
hugh_r_Wilson@hotmail.com ; terrbear@powersurfr.com 
 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
KIA-Counsel   John Donihee  donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca  
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903   (867) 982-4047 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
 
DIAND-Justice  Yvonne MacNeill yvonne.macneill@justice.gc.ca  
DIAND-Justice  Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  (867) 873-0625 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek   paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca       (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Lawrence Ignace Lawrence.Ignace@ec.gc.ca  
 
 
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
DSD    Neil Willoughby nwilloughyby@gov.nu.ca  (867) 982-3701 
 
Brodie Consulting – John Brodie   brodies@direct.ca 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  Ruth Niptanatiak-Wilcox rutwil@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay        (867) 983-2701 
HTO-Cambridge         (867) 983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk         (867) 982-3060 
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk        (867) 982-3311 
HTO-Kugluktuk          (867) 982-5912 
 
HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet General Delivery  
HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk General Delivery 

 


